

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 420 of 2023

Khagesh Verma **Versus** Bhupendra Singh and Others

10.04.2023	Mr. Vipin Singh Thakur, Counsel for the appellant. Heard I.A. No. 1, an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay of 14 days in filing the appeal is condoned. Also heard on admission. Issue notice to the respondents. PF as per rules. Call for the record of the concerned Claims Tribunal. List this case after service of notice. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Saurabh	